
Western New England (4-5, 1-0 CNE) -vs- Wentworth (4-3, 0-1 CNE)
3/25/2026 at Boston, Mass. (Sweeney Field)

 
 

 
 
Western New England Goals: Logan Jenkins (4); Jacob Roy (3); Kevin Morina (1); Nathan Leone (1); Jack Gara (1); Tj Dalicandro (1) 
Assists: Max Rudgers (2); Kevin Morina (2); Thomas Labbe (1); Logan Jenkins (1); Jacob Roy (1) 
 
Wentworth Goals: Tony Corrado (3); Brendan Kroll (1) 
Assists: Gabe Cobham (1); Tony Corrado (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sweeney Field
Penalties: Chance Starrett 2nd/10:56; Kyle Leger 3rd/02:27; Chance Starrett 3rd/01:19; Colin Blackburn 4th/08:11
Officials: David Pincinaro; John Hill; Sean Murphy; Bill Gorman

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 183

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Western New England 4 0 4 3 11
Wentworth 1 1 1 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Western New England 16 8 11 11 46
Wentworth 7 8 6 9 30

Shots On Goal
Western New England 9 5 8 5 27
Wentworth 4 3 2 4 13

Saves
Western New England 3 2 1 3 9
Wentworth 5 5 4 2 16

Turnovers
Western New England 5 7 6 5 23
Wentworth 6 6 4 2 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Western New England 7-7 4-7 7-7 3-5 21-26
Wentworth 6-8 5-7 5-6 4-5 20-26

Ground Balls
Western New England 15 8 13 12 48
Wentworth 3 6 7 6 22

Face Offs
Western New England 5 1 5 4 15
Wentworth 1 1 1 1 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Western New England 0 0 1 1 1-2
Wentworth 0 1 1 0 0-2



Western New England 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Max Rudgers 0 2 2 1 3 3 0 - -
9 Jack Suomala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 David Noel 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
17 Logan Jenkins 4 1 5 11 2 3 0 - -

G 19 Jeffrey Wojtowicz 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
25 Chris Catuosco 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 12-15 -
40 Jacob Roy 3 1 4 16 1 2 0 - -
44 Kai McDonald 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
45 Jack Gara 1 0 1 1 6 0 2 - -
46 Connor Callahan 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
6 Logan Proctor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Kevin Morina 1 2 3 2 1 2 0 - -
11 Nathan Leone 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
12 Rafe Grant 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
13 Anthony Gesino 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
15 Thomas Labbe 0 1 1 2 3 4 0 - -
20 Josh Gagnon 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 - -
24 Bryce Busa 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
26 Dylan Nardone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

32 Chance Starrett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30
42 Marcus Ciarcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
47 Levi Kelly-Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 -
49 Tj Dalicandro 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
54 Richard Fedele 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 46 48 23 8 15-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Jeffrey Wojtowicz 60:00 4 9 W



Wentworth 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Brendan Kroll 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 - -

14 Kyle Leger 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
22 Gavin Lawrence 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
26 Keegan Buffa 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-17 -

28 Colin Blackburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
33 Tyler Longo 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 - -
40 Trevor Guilmette 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

G 50 A.J. Smith 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
77 Chuck Urda 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
99 Dante Strong 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
0 Jake Caraluzzi 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 - -
1 Richard Roy 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Bryce Kubas 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Gabe Cobham 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
5 Dylan Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
9 Sal Panetta 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Tony Corrado 3 1 4 8 0 3 0 - -
23 Boden Landers 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 - -
39 Owen Birch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
88 Alex Wignall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 30 22 18 4 4-19
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 A.J. Smith 60:00 11 16 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WNE WIT
1st 13:54 Tony Corrado (13) Gabe Cobham 0 1
1st 10:59 Logan Jenkins (3) Max Rudgers 1 1
1st 10:15 Logan Jenkins (4) Unassisted 2 1
1st 03:47 Logan Jenkins (5) Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:22 Logan Jenkins (6) Kevin Morina 4 1
2nd 08:26 Brendan Kroll (14) Tony Corrado 4 2
3rd 14:10 Tony Corrado (14) Unassisted 4 3
3rd 07:05 Jacob Roy (17) Thomas Labbe 5 3
3rd 05:27 Jack Gara (1) Unassisted 6 3
3rd 02:01 Jacob Roy (18) (UP) Unassisted 7 3
3rd 00:20 Kevin Morina (2) Jacob Roy 8 3
4th 08:51 Tj Dalicandro (6) Max Rudgers 9 3
4th 08:11 Nathan Leone (2) Logan Jenkins 10 3
4th 03:43 Jacob Roy (19) Kevin Morina 11 3
4th 01:18 Tony Corrado (15) Unassisted 11 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:56 WNE Chance Starrett 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:27 WIT Kyle Leger 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:19 WNE Chance Starrett 00:30 HOLDING
4th 08:11 WIT Colin Blackburn 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz at goalie for WNE.
15:00 WIT A.J. Smith at goalie for WIT.
15:00 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Thomas Labbe.
14:14 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
14:07 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll WIDE LEFT
14:03 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
13:54 WIT GOAL by WIT Tony Corrado (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gabe Cobham, goal number 13 for season.

Western New England 0, Wentworth 1
13:54 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [13:54] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
13:47 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins, SAVE A.J. Smith
13:42 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE David Noel.
13:36 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins HIT POST
13:34 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT A.J. Smith.
13:25 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
12:42 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Brendan Kroll (caused by Connor Callahan).
12:11 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Bryce Busa.
12:10 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
11:32 WNE Shot by WNE Thomas Labbe HIT POST
11:24 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins BLOCKED
11:04 WNE Shot by WNE Josh Gagnon, SAVE A.J. Smith
11:03 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Max Rudgers.
10:59 WNE GOAL by WNE Logan Jenkins, Assist by Max Rudgers, goal number 3 for season.

Western New England 1, Wentworth 1
10:59 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by WNE Kai McDonald.
10:15 WNE GOAL by WNE Logan Jenkins, goal number 4 for season.

Western New England 2, Wentworth 1
10:15 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by WNE Kai McDonald.
09:53 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
09:05 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy WIDE LEFT
08:54 WNE Shot by WNE Josh Gagnon HIGH
08:48 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Thomas Labbe.
08:05 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
07:57 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
07:49 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
07:33 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Kevin Morina (caused by Dante Strong).
07:23 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT A.J. Smith.
07:09 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
07:03 WIT Timeout by WIT.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado (caused by Connor Callahan).
06:38 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Connor Callahan.
06:35 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
06:05 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:49 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Kyle Leger.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Tj Dalicandro.
04:58 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tyler Longo.
04:28 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
04:15 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
03:47 WNE GOAL by WNE Logan Jenkins, goal number 5 for season.

Western New England 3, Wentworth 1
03:47 WIT Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WIT (on faceoff violation).
03:16 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo WIDE LEFT
02:58 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz



02:52 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz.
02:47 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Josh Gagnon.
01:45 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
01:19 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll WIDE RIGHT
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Richard Roy (caused by Kai McDonald).
00:59 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Kai McDonald.
00:57 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
00:54 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
00:51 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Max Rudgers.
00:48 WNE Shot by WNE Max Rudgers WIDE RIGHT
00:40 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Max Rudgers.
00:22 WNE GOAL by WNE Logan Jenkins, Assist by Kevin Morina, goal number 6 for season.

Western New England 4, Wentworth 1
00:22 WNE Faceoff Levi Kelly-Smith vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE (on faceoff violation).
00:19 WNE Shot by WNE Bryce Busa WIDE LEFT
00:12 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Trevor Guilmette (caused by Jack Gara).
00:03 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Dylan Sullivan won by WNE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
14:24 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins WIDE RIGHT
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Josh Gagnon.
13:50 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
13:41 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
13:37 WIT Timeout by WIT.
13:19 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
13:17 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Connor Callahan.
13:04 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Max Rudgers.
12:00 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
11:43 WIT Shot by WIT Boden Landers, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
11:36 WNE Clear attempt by WNE failed.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz (caused by Boden Landers).
11:31 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Boden Landers.
11:29 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE LEFT
10:56 WNE Penalty on WNE Chance Starrett (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:37 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Jake Caraluzzi.
10:25 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham BLOCKED
10:09 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Max Rudgers.
09:10 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Sal Panetta.
08:55 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
08:46 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo WIDE RIGHT
08:26 WIT GOAL by WIT Brendan Kroll, Assist by Tony Corrado, goal number 14 for season.

Western New England 4, Wentworth 2
08:26 WIT Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WIT, [08:26] Ground ball pickup by WIT Owen Birch.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Jake Caraluzzi.
07:41 WNE Clear attempt by WNE failed.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE David Noel.
07:23 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT.
06:14 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:50 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:35 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas.
04:53 WNE Clear attempt by WNE failed.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Thomas Labbe (caused by Gavin Lawrence).
04:45 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Gavin Lawrence.
04:22 WIT Shot by WIT Brendan Kroll WIDE LEFT
04:05 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi WIDE RIGHT



04:02 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz.
03:53 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
03:44 WNE Timeout by WNE.
03:08 WNE Shot by WNE Josh Gagnon WIDE LEFT
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Kevin Morina.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado (caused by Anthony Gesino).
02:17 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Anthony Gesino.
02:15 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
02:11 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy WIDE LEFT
01:41 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
01:37 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Dylan Nardone.
01:16 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
01:04 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Dante Strong.
01:00 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Kai McDonald.
00:42 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Tj Dalicandro.
00:34 WNE Timeout by WNE.
00:12 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins, SAVE A.J. Smith
00:02 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT A.J. Smith.
00:01 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Chris Catuosco.
14:49 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Trevor Guilmette.
14:10 WIT GOAL by WIT Tony Corrado, goal number 14 for season.

Western New England 4, Wentworth 3
14:10 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [14:10] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
14:03 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Anthony Gesino.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Josh Gagnon.
13:05 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Richard Roy (caused by Jack Gara).
12:28 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Chance Starrett.
12:20 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
11:32 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy BLOCKED
11:30 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT A.J. Smith.
11:23 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Gavin Lawrence (caused by Marcus Ciarcia).
11:09 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
10:59 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Bryce Busa.
10:58 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Logan Jenkins.
10:20 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
10:01 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
09:31 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE RIGHT
09:07 WIT Shot by WIT Boden Landers HIT POST
09:04 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Chance Starrett.
08:58 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Max Rudgers.
08:34 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Bryce Kubas.
07:36 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
07:32 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy HIGH
07:05 WNE GOAL by WNE Jacob Roy, Assist by Thomas Labbe, goal number 17 for season.

Western New England 5, Wentworth 3
07:05 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [07:05] Ground ball pickup by WNE Kai McDonald.
06:43 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
06:13 WNE Shot by WNE Tj Dalicandro, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:56 WNE Shot by WNE Tj Dalicandro, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:35 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Alex Wignall (caused by David Noel).



05:30 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
05:27 WNE GOAL by WNE Jack Gara, goal number 1 for season.

Western New England 6, Wentworth 3
05:27 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Dylan Sullivan won by WNE, [05:27] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
05:00 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy WIDE RIGHT
04:19 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Nathan Leone.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Jacob Roy (caused by Chuck Urda).
04:06 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Kyle Leger.
03:44 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
03:39 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
03:29 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
02:47 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Logan Jenkins.
02:31 WNE Shot by WNE Tj Dalicandro, SAVE A.J. Smith
02:27 WIT Penalty on WIT Kyle Leger (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:09 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
02:07 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jacob Roy.
02:01 WNE GOAL by WNE Jacob Roy (MAN-UP), goal number 18 for season.

Western New England 7, Wentworth 3
02:01 WIT Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WIT, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by WIT Chuck Urda.
01:22 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Jake Caraluzzi.
01:19 WNE Penalty on WNE Chance Starrett (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:03 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo WIDE LEFT
00:54 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham WIDE RIGHT
00:26 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
00:20 WNE GOAL by WNE Kevin Morina, Assist by Jacob Roy, goal number 2 for season.

Western New England 8, Wentworth 3
00:20 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Logan Jenkins.
00:01 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Dante Strong.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Logan Jenkins.
13:57 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
13:35 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE RIGHT
13:08 WIT Shot by WIT Tony Corrado WIDE LEFT
12:58 WIT Shot by WIT Tyler Longo WIDE LEFT
12:44 WNE Clear attempt by WNE failed.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE David Noel.
12:44 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Jake Caraluzzi.
11:50 WIT Shot by WIT Boden Landers, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
11:35 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Logan Jenkins.
11:32 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
10:48 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Thomas Labbe.
10:38 WNE Shot by WNE Logan Jenkins WIDE RIGHT
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Jacob Roy.
10:24 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Chuck Urda.
10:20 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
10:18 WIT Shot by WIT Gavin Lawrence, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
10:13 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Chuck Urda.
10:11 WIT Shot by WIT Chuck Urda, SAVE Jeffrey Wojtowicz
10:08 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jack Gara.
09:58 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
09:25 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Logan Proctor.
09:05 WNE Shot by WNE Tj Dalicandro WIDE LEFT
08:51 WNE GOAL by WNE Tj Dalicandro, Assist by Max Rudgers, goal number 6 for season.

Western New England 9, Wentworth 3
08:51 WNE Faceoff Chris Catuosco vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [08:51] Ground ball pickup by WNE Chris Catuosco.
08:11 WNE GOAL by WNE Nathan Leone, Assist by Logan Jenkins, goal number 2 for season.

Western New England 10, Wentworth 3
08:11 WIT Penalty on WIT Colin Blackburn (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



08:11 WNE Faceoff Levi Kelly-Smith vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE, [08:11] Ground ball pickup by WNE Thomas Labbe.
07:54 WNE Timeout by WNE.
07:19 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Josh Gagnon.
06:56 WNE Shot by WNE Jacob Roy, SAVE A.J. Smith
06:43 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Josh Gagnon.
06:32 WNE Shot by WNE Josh Gagnon HIT POST
06:14 WNE Shot by WNE Josh Gagnon, SAVE A.J. Smith
05:54 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
05:26 WIT Shot by WIT Jake Caraluzzi BLOCKED
05:18 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Brendan Kroll.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Tony Corrado.
04:47 WNE Clear attempt by WNE failed.
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Nathan Leone.
04:31 WIT Clear attempt by WIT failed.
-- WIT Turnover by WIT Trevor Guilmette.
03:54 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Kevin Morina.
03:43 WNE GOAL by WNE Jacob Roy, Assist by Kevin Morina, goal number 19 for season.

Western New England 11, Wentworth 3
03:43 WIT Faceoff Levi Kelly-Smith vs Keegan Buffa won by WIT, [03:43] Ground ball pickup by WIT Keegan Buffa.
03:31 WIT Ground ball pickup by WIT Brendan Kroll.
03:06 WIT Shot by WIT Gabe Cobham BLOCKED
03:03 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Jeffrey Wojtowicz.
02:53 WNE Clear attempt by WNE good.
02:28 WNE Ground ball pickup by WNE Thomas Labbe.
02:26 WNE Shot by WNE Thomas Labbe WIDE RIGHT
02:19 WNE Shot by WNE Kevin Morina WIDE RIGHT
-- WNE Turnover by WNE Thomas Labbe.
01:40 WIT Clear attempt by WIT good.
01:18 WIT GOAL by WIT Tony Corrado, goal number 15 for season.

Western New England 11, Wentworth 4
01:18 WNE Faceoff Levi Kelly-Smith vs Keegan Buffa won by WNE.
00:27 WNE Shot by WNE Rafe Grant WIDE RIGHT
00:00 0 End-of-period.


